

[Rs. in Lacs]							
Statement of Standalone/Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021							
Part 1	Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended
			June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2021
			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1		Income from Operations					
		(a) Revenue from operations	7,382.63	8,436.75	6,167.76	30,216.78	7,382.63
		(b) Other income	23.00	109.73	79.55	197.74	23.00
		Total Income from Operations	7,405.63	8,546.48	6,247.31	30,414.52	7,405.63
2		Expenses					
		(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,829.42	1,939.77	1,277.11	7,455.20	1,829.42
		(b) Purchase of traded goods / material	640.95	2,065.24	615.27	4,813.20	640.95
		(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	650.68	(185.66)	370.12	1,188.90	650.68
		(d) Employee benefit expenses	857.99	750.44	743.17	2,997.82	857.99
		(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	271.75	271.13	274.40	1,110.32	271.75
		(f) Power and fuel	1,308.82	1,176.31	1,087.08	4,532.78	1,308.82
		(g) Other expenses	1,551.86	1,890.20	1,455.44	6,171.81	1,551.89
		(h) Foreign exchange (gain)/loss (net)	(45.51)	(12.71)	(25.78)	(33.73)	(45.51)
		(i) Finance costs	88.22	126.05	180.54	581.75	88.22
		Total Expenses	7,154.18	8,020.78	5,977.35	28,818.05	7,154.21
3		Profit before exceptional items and tax	-	-	-	-	-
4		Exceptional items	251.45	525.70	269.96	1,596.47	251.42
5		Profit before tax (3-4)	251.45	525.70	269.96	1,596.47	251.42
6		Tax expenses					
		Current tax charge	44.00	145.31	54.00	318.31	44.00
		Deferred tax (credit) / charge, Net of adjustment for earlier periods	(15.72)	121.98	(0.18)	141.17	(15.72)
		Total Tax Expenses	28.28	267.29	53.82	459.48	28.28
7		Net Profit for the period (5-6)	223.17	258.41	216.14	1,136.99	223.14
8		Other Comprehensive Income / (expense) (net of tax)					
		Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	2.42	27.24	(5.85)	9.69	2.42
9		Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	225.59	285.65	210.29	1,146.68	225.56
10		Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- per share) (including forfeited amount of Rs. 0.13 lacs)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
11		Other equity				23,022.63	
		Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Re. 1/- each) (Rs.)					
		Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.19	0.22	0.18	0.95	0.19
		Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.19	0.22	0.18	0.95	0.19
		(See accompanying notes to the Financial Results)					

* Figures being nullified on conversion to Rs. In lacs

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Abrasives Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2021, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2021 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to December 31, 2020 being the end of the third quarter which were subjected to review by the statutory auditors.
- Impact assessment – COVID-19**
The Company has assessed the possible impact of COVID-19 on its financial statements based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and concluded that no adjustment is required in these results (including carrying value of assets and liabilities). The Company continues to monitor the future economic conditions which may have impact on Company's financial performance.
- The Company has acquired 100% equity shares of Orient Advanced Materials Private Limited (Formerly known as KMM Consultancy Private Limited) on June 04, 2021. Pursuant to this acquisition, Orient Advanced Materials Private Limited becomes a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, consolidated figures are provided for quarter ended June 30, 2021 only. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, there are no business activities in this subsidiary Company.
- During the current quarter, on June 09, 2021, the Company has informed the stock exchange that the Company is currently facing difficulties in sourcing a specialised grade bauxite in Gujarat which is a key raw material in its production of Brown Fused Alumina (BFA) and other products at its Porbandar Plant situated at GIDC Industrial area, Porbandar – 360577, Gujarat.
Subsequent to the quarter under review, the Company further updated the stock exchange that the Company is facing challenging situation in its business, i.e., non-availability of the specialised grade bauxite, which is the main raw material in its production of refractory raw materials at its Porbandar Plant. Further, owing to the absence of a sustainable supply of the required raw material (bauxite), the Company has proposed to discontinue the operation and close-down its plant at Porbandar.
Majority of the production activity has been shut since the factory faced disruption of raw material, however sales have continued from previously built stocks. The plant & equipment used in these production activities is maintained in workable condition. The company continues to work on the situation and will update shareholders on all developments pertaining to this matter including financial impact on the Company's performance.
- The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021: Received - Nil ; Disposed - Nil ; Closing Balance - Nil.

For Orient Abrasives Ltd.



Manubhai Rathod

Whole Time Director & CEO (DIN 07618837)

ORIENT ABRASIVES LIMITED
Segment Wise Revenue, Results, Segment Assets and Liabilities are given below:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2021
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1. Segment revenue					
A. Alumina Refractories & Monolithics products & bauxite ores	7,113.09	8,328.60	5,969.06	29,598.38	7,113.09
B. Power division	1,126.00	1,145.65	1,215.63	5,410.40	1,126.00
Total	8,239.09	9,474.25	7,184.69	35,008.78	8,239.09
Less: Inter segment revenue	856.46	1,037.50	1,016.93	4,792.00	856.46
Net sales / income from operations	7,382.63	8,436.75	6,167.76	30,216.78	7,382.63
2. Segment results					
(Profit before exceptional items and tax)					
A. Alumina Refractories & Monolithics products & bauxite ores	425.00	756.05	254.38	1,424.32	424.97
B. Power division	101.50	124.08	351.65	1,479.06	101.50
Total	526.50	880.13	606.03	2,903.38	526.47
Less : Interest	79.10	125.26	160.32	528.81	79.10
Less : Unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income	195.94	229.17	175.75	778.10	195.94
Profit before exceptional items and tax	251.45	525.70	269.96	1,596.47	251.42
Less: Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
Profit before tax	251.45	525.70	269.96	1,596.47	251.42
3. Segment Assets & Liabilities					
Segment Assets					
A. Alumina Refractories & Monolithics products & bauxite ores	26,588.10	27,210.38	27,102.47	27,210.38	26,589.10
B. Power division	5,397.89	5,487.70	6,231.88	5,487.70	5,397.89
C. Unallocated	1,267.40	1,285.17	2,293.63	1,285.17	1,267.40
Total	33,253.39	33,983.25	35,627.97	33,983.25	33,254.39
Segment Liabilities					
A. Alumina Refractories & Monolithics products & bauxite ores	4,305.82	4,744.74	5,104.51	4,744.74	4,308.07
B. Power division	803.11	545.63	1,236.27	545.63	803.11
C. Unallocated	3,699.71	4,473.73	5,824.99	4,473.73	3,699.71
Total	8,808.64	9,764.10	12,165.77	9,764.10	8,810.89

For Orient Abrasives Ltd.



Manubhai Rathod

Whole Time Director & CEO (DIN 07618837)

Place: Porbandar
Date: August 11, 2021